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PGCIL/R/2019/50266
Dated : 27 June, 2019

Rahul Negi,

332, Shmila by pass road, durga shakti enclave, gorakhpur post office badowala, Dehradun,
Pin:248007,

Sub: Information under Right to Information Act, 2005.

Sir/Madam,

This has reference to your RTI request dated 12 June, 2019 for providing information under RTI Act,
2005.

The desired information is attached at Annexure-|.

First Appeal, if any, against the reply of CPIO may be made to the first appellate Authority within 30
days of the receipt of the reply of CPIO. Details of Appellate Authority at Corporate Centre, Gurgaon,
under RTI Act, 2005 is as below:

Shri Sanjeev Singh,

Executive Director (CMG) & Appellate Authority

Corporate Centre, Power Grid Corporation of India Limited
“Saudamini”, Plot No. 2, Sector-29, Gurgaon — 122007, Haryana.
Email ID: sanjeev@powergridindia.com

Phone No. 0124-2571962

Thanking you,
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Email ID: cpio.cc@powergrid.co.in



Reply to RTI Query by Rahul Nevi. Uttarakhand
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1
|

What are the total vacancies in Electrical through GATE 2019 for ET post including fresh as

well as backlog vacancies. Please provide category wise data.

Query
When will the notification for AET through GATE 2019 will be issued.
Total no. of vacancy advertised in Electrical through GATE 2019 :
Post UR | OBC(NCL) | SC [ ST | PwD- “PwD- | Total |
HH* Inter- | |
A —— S B changeable* | .
| ET (Electrical) |24 | 1 4 4 02 02 33 |}
*Horizontal reservation
Reply

All vacancies are Unfilled/ backlog from previous recruitment.

With regards to query regarding notification for AET through GATE 2019, The query pertains
to a future event and accordingly answer to this query does not qualify as “information” as per
clause 2(1) of the RTT Act 2005.




